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Datum: 20.1.2019 Obtížnost: A 
LESTKOVSKÝ PŮLMARATON 13.kolo 
Dospělí: 21,098 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Žaloudek Jan 1981 MA M AK Most 1:29:32 950 TR 
2 Stejskal Jakub 1984 MA M Kadaň 1:31:12 882 
3 Šindelář Martin 1972 V1 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1:31:53 914 TR 
4 Oplt Michal 1983 MA M New Roll Runners 1:33:12 846 
5 Sýkora Martin 1978 V1 M Rafting Ohře  1:33:14 828 
6 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 M Krušnohorci Jirkov 1:33:23 810 
7 Kořán Petr 1983 MA M AK Žatec 1:34:10 795 
8 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 1:36:42 780 
9 Růžička Martin 1983 MA M Most 1:37:15 765 
10 Braum Zdeněk 1999 MA M New Roll Runners 1:38:01 750 
11 Omrai Jan 1976 V1 M TJ Slavoj Bečov 1:38:39 744 
12 Runt Lukáš 2001 J M Sport Races - Isaac team 1:39:16 738 
13 Šmíd Petr 1969 V2 M Baník Osek 1:39:33 782 TR 
14 Parnica Tomáš 1980 MA M AK Most 1:40:31 726 
15 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 MA M Kadaň 1:41:25 720 
16 Zbuzek Michal 1985 MA M Unipetrol Litvínov 1:42:14 714 
17 Ryzák Pavel 1977 V1 M Chomutov 1:43:06 708 
18 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 M Kadaň 1:43:28 702 
19 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 J M VS Kadaň 1:43:43 696 
20 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 J M AK Žatec 1:43:57 690 
21 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 M ProCorde Chomutov 1:44:04 684 
22 Seman Václav 1980 MA M Klášterec 1:44:40 678 
23 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 ŽA Ž Witte bike team Nejdek 1:44:42 722 TR 
24 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA M Witte bike team Nejdek 1:44:43 666 
25 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Žci M VTŽ Chomutov 1:44:56 710 TR 
26 Bajbora Jan 1980 MA M AK Bílina 1:45:24 654 
27 Bašus Lubomír 1984 MA M Kolová 1:45:52 648 
28 Hadrávek Čeněk 1989 MA M Klášterec 1:46:34 642 
29 Stumpf Michal 1980 MA M Rozběháme Most 1:46:43 636 
30 Dostál Miroslav 1974 V1 M Chomutov 1:47:15 630 
31 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 V1 M Březno 1:47:35 624 
32 Luxa Michal 1990 MA M Běžci Chomutov 1:47:59 618 
33 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 M Březno 1:48:07 612 
34 Řezníček Matouš 2002 J M VS Kadaň 1:48:42 606 
35 Škréta Václav 1981 MA M Kadaň 1:49:14 600 
36 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 1:49:23 594 
37 Vodička Pavel 1964 V2 M Most 1:49:45 588 
38 Čanda Ludvík 1979 V1 M DBK Kadaň 1:49:49 582 
39 Razakowski Martin 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 1:50:15 576 
40 Soukup Lukáš 1992 MA M Jirkov 1:50:19 570 
41 Hagara Michal 1982 MA M Kadaň 1:50:24 564 
42 Pasevová Lucie 1991 ŽA Ž Kovářská 1:50:35 558 
43 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 ŽV1 Ž BK Žatec 1:50:37 552 
44 Farda Petr 1973 V1 M Spona Teplice 1:51:32 546 
45 Hron Petr 1990 MA M New Roll Runners 1:51:54 540 
46 Beneš Radek 1970 V1 M Praha 18 1:52:26 534 
47 Lang Tomáš 1973 V1 M ŠAK Chodov 1:52:33 528 
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48 Huráň Martin 1974 V1 M Team Bike Perštejn 1:53:22 522 
49 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA M TJ Klášterec 1:53:44 516 
50 Matula Štěpán 1970 V1 M Olympia Kladno 1:54:26 510 
51 Grasl Karel 1971 V1 M Postoloprty 1:54:30 504 
52 Klaus Pavel 1983 MA M Běžci Chomutov 1:54:34 498 
53 Neprášek Pavel 1982 MA M Želina 1:55:48 492 
54 Pasev Petr 1965 V2 M Kovářská 1:55:58 486 
55 Kantová Olga 1979 ŽV1 Ž Spona Teplice 1:55:59 480 
56 Filip Ondřej 1985 MA M SRTG Chomutov 1:56:45 474 
57 Malická Hana 1999 ŽA Ž TJ Klášterec 1:56:53 468 
58 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 V3 M Loučná 956 1:57:08 512 TR 
59 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M SRTG Strupčice 1:57:31 456 
60 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V1 M DNT Kadaň 1:57:32 450 
61 Zach Tomáš 1983 MA M Žatec 1:57:34 444 
62 Hanák Radek 1984 MA M Armáda ČR 1:57:47 438 
63 Hrdý Jan 1974 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 1:58:51 432 
64 Kelbichová Vendula 1986 ŽA Ž KL Sport Most 1:58:55 426 
65 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M SRTG Strupčice 1:59:03 420 
66 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 MA M Team Louny 1:59:22 414 
67 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 1:59:32 408 
68 Krůdl Jiří 1978 V1 M Witte bike team Nejdek 1:59:59 402 
69 Holý Václav 1978 V1 M DBK Kadaň 2:00:05 396 
70 Dicá Vladimír 1960 V2 M TJ Slavoj Bečov 2:00:14 390 
71 Procházka Jiří 1980 MA M Canicross Karlovy Vary 2:00:43 387 
72 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 J M DBK Kadaň 2:01:24 384 
73 Brejška Pavel 1970 V1 M Litvínov 2:01:34 381 
74 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 2:01:45 378 
75 Šmeráková Petra 1979 ŽV1 Ž Hopman team Žatec 2:02:50 375 
76 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 M Běžci Chomutov  2:02:51 372 
77 Hovorková Barbora 1992 ŽA Ž USK Akademik Cheb 2:03:55 369 
78 Kuneš Adam 1989 MA M Korejský sršni 2:03:56 366 
79 Křapek Milan 1990 MA M SRTG Strupčice 2:04:03 363 
80 Majer Pavel 1976 V1 M Spona Teplice 2:04:09 360 
81 Volf Miroslav 1973 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 2:04:14 357 
82 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 V1 M Klášterec 2:04:21 354 
83 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 M Kadaň 2:04:56 351 
84 Šolta Marcel 1969 V2 M SRTG Strupčice 2:05:48 348 
85 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 M DBK Kadaň 2:05:53 345 
86 Vachrlon Václav 1982 MA M ŠAK Chodov 2:06:10 342 
87 Ouzká Petra 1981 ŽV1 Ž Jirkov 2:06:29 339 
88 Černohorský Dominik 2000 J M Litvínov 2:06:38 336 
89 Červenka Ctibor 1975 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 2:06:44 333 
90 Škaloudová Veronika 2002 Jky Ž AK Most 2:06:53 330 
91 Košťál Jan 1972 V1 M BK Žatec 2:07:12 327 
92 Formanová Nikola 1989 ŽA Ž Chomutov 2:07:18 324 
93 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV2 Ž ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 2:07:19 321 
94 Kulmon Petr 1965 V2 M Běžecká škola Karl. Vary 2:07:25 318 
95 Kouba Radek 1976 V1 M Žatec 2:07:32 315 
96 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Ostrov 2:08:31 312 
97 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 V1 M Kadaň 2:08:33 309 
98 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 M Perštejn 2:08:47 306 
99 Sapoušek Miroslav 1973 V1 M Most 2:10:15 303 
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100 Kristenová Nela 1987 ŽA Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2:10:41 300 
101 Mrnková Věra 1972 ŽV1 Ž BK Louny 2:12:01 297 
102 Šmíd David 1994 MA M Biatlon Kadaň 2:12:06 294 
103 Havlíček Michal 1971 V1 M ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 2:12:42 291 
104 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 MA M Praha 2:12:54 288 
105 Fusková Jana 1988 ŽA Ž Praha 2:13:04 285 
106 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 M Pivošlap Litvínov 2:13:36 282 
107 Lehrl Josef 1976 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 2:14:17 279 
108 Runtová Hanka 2004 Žky Ž TJ Stadion Louny 2:14:50 276 
109 Brynda Josef 1972 V1 M Kadaň 2:15:00 273 
110 Sládek Jiří 1960 V2 M BK Žatec 2:15:02 270 
111 Kroužek Jan 1975 V1 M Jirkov 2:15:29 267 
112 Petrová Zdenka 1985 ŽA Ž Chomutov 2:16:35 264 
113 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 2:16:48 261 
114 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 2:16:48 258 
115 Čádová Michaela 1982 ŽV1 Ž Hamr 2:17:02 255 
116 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 2:17:02 252 
117 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 ŽA Ž SRTG Strupčice 2:17:58 249 
118 Rába Kristián 1969 V2 M Žatec 2:19:46 246 
119 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 V3 M Westrmaier Kolová 2:19:49 243 
120 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V1 M MTB Hellfish Aminostar 2:20:13 240 
121 Schmidt Michal 1977 V1 M BK Žatec 2:20:17 237 
122 Zavřel Jiří 1979 V1 M Kadaň 2:22:37 234 
123 Stehlíková Radka 1974 ŽV1 Ž Běžci Chomutov 2:23:30 231 
124 Molcarová Jana 1973 ŽV1 Ž BK Běkodo Teplice 2:23:54 228 
125 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 ŽA Ž Most 2:24:20 225 
126 Mikeš Václav 1955 V3 M Sport Josefov 2:25:07 222 
127 Molcar Jan 2004 Žci M BK Běkodo Teplice 2:27:07 219 
128 Molcar Miroslav 1964 V2 M BK Běkodo Teplice 2:27:08 216 
129 Pavlinská Jana 2003 Jky Ž New Roll Runners 2:27:16 213 
130 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 2:27:34 210 
131 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Jky Ž Kadaň 2:28:13 207 
132 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Žky Ž TJ Klášterec 2:28:14 204 
133 Svoboda Jan 1984 MA M Klášterec 2:30:11 201 
134 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV2 Ž VS Kadaň 2:31:10 198 
135 Podhorný David 1969 V2 M VS Kadaň 2:31:16 195 
136 Březina Vlastimil 1967 V2 M VS Kadaň 2:32:09 192 
137 Razakowská Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 2:32:23 189 
138 Dvouletá Pavlína 1981 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 2:32:24 186 
139 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V3 M Ostrov 2:33:28 183 
140 Hartlová Iveta 1987 ŽA Ž Březno u Chomutova 2:33:37 180 
141 Kukučová Anna 1987 ŽA Ž SRTG Strupčice 2:34:43 177 
142 Runtová Lenka 1975 ŽV1 Ž Sweep Ultimate Gym. 2:34:58 174 
143 Zbuzková Blanka 1992 ŽA Ž Unipetrol Litvínov 2:35:19 171 
144 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA M SKP Hvězda Jirkov 2:41:28 168 
145 Rosolová Karolína 2004 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 2:43:54 165 
146 Damašková Jana 1982 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 2:44:58 162 
147 Neprášková Michaela 1982 ŽV1 Ž Želina 2:44:59 159 
148 Slavíková Jana 1972 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 2:45:00 156 
149 Prokešová Renata 1971 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 2:46:34 153 
150 Koubek Petr 1974 V1 M BK Žatec 2:46:51 150 
151 Škaloudová Petra 1974 ŽV1 Ž Běžci Chomutov 2:47:20 147 
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152 Řehořová Klára 1986 ŽA Ž SRTG Strupčice 2:48:01 144 
153 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 2:51:07 141 
154 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV1 Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2:51:25 138 
155 Chybová Vladimíra 1970 ŽV1 Ž Čeradice 2:52:22 135 
156 Drahotská Sabina 1991 ŽA Ž Kadaň 2:53:00 132 
157 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 ŽV1 Ž DBK Kadaň 2:56:13 129 
158 Dolejš Vilém 1979 V1 M Chomutov 2:56:42 126 
159 Bolomská Dita 1992 ŽA Ž Chomutov 2:59:03 123 
160 Vadlejchová Michaela 1978 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 2:59:13 120 
161 Pinl Libor 1974 V1 M Plzeň 3:00:31 117 
162 Piwowarski František 1975 V1 M SRTG Strupčice 3:03:33 114 
163 Steiner Josef 1971 V1 M Kadaň 3:54:31 111 
164 Alexová Markéta 1982 ŽV1 Ž VS Kadaň DNF 0 
 
 Mladší žactvo: 2,05  km Obtížnost: C 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Mikeš František 2007 Žcm M Kadaň 0:09:46 40 
2 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 Žcm M VTŽ Chomutov 0:09:47 36 
3 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žkm Ž Kadaň 0:10:26 32 
4 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Žkm Ž Jirkov 0:10:51 29 
5 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 Žkm Ž VTŽ Chomutov 0:10:52 26 
6 Žáková Hana 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:12:40 23 
7 Řezníček Šimon 2008 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:12:47 20 
8 Rosolová Lenka 2007 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:13:22 18 
9 Mudrová Karla 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:13:23 16 
10 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:02 14 
11 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:09 12 
12 Ježek Adam 2007 Žcm M ASK Slavia Praha 0:14:17 10 
13 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:18 9 
14 Vaňas Mikuláš 2011 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:14:35 8 
15 Neumanová Natálie 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:46 7 
MB Procházka Jan 2005 Žci M VS Kadaň 0:15:37 0 
16 Eisová Leontýna 2009 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:19:34 6 
17 Alexová Denisa 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:19:35 5 
 
Pořadí po třináctém kole 17. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 Witte bike team Nejdek 13 7578 
2 Kořán Petr 1983 AK Žatec  13 7283 
3 Zbuzek Michal 1985 Unipetrol Litvínov 13 6636 
4 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   12 6231 
5 Braum Zdeněk 1999 New Roll Runners 12 6097 
6 Pilek Jakub 1989 SRTG Strupčice  13 5078 
7 Kubelka Jan 1988 TJ Klášterec  13 5057 
8 Soukup Lukáš 1992 Jirkov   11 5028 
9 Valta Jakub 1997 Chomutov  10 4698 
10 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   12 4594 
11 Luxa Michal 1990 Běžci Chomutov  11 4246 
12 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 Kadaň   8 4170 
13 Klaus Pavel 1983 Běžci Chomutov  12 4132 
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14 Hagara Michal 1982 Kadaň   9 3818 
15 Neprášek Pavel 1982 Želina   10 3695 
16 Hron Petr 1990 New Roll Runners 9 3678 
17 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 9 3664 
18 Filip Ondřej 1985 SRTG Chomutov  11 3577 
19 Zach Tomáš 1983 Žatec   12 3519 
20 Hanák Radek 1984 Armáda ČR  10 3366 
21 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 Žatec   11 3234 
22 Bašus Lubomír 1984 Kolová   7 3230 
23 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   6 2754 
24 Šmíd David 1994 Biatlon Kadaň  9 2546 
25 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   4 2334 
26 Melich Jakub 1987 4.ZŠ Most  9 1957 
27 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 Praha   7 1919 
28 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 5 1915 
29 Urban Filip 1998 Hopman team Žatec 2 1596 
30 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   7 1467 
31 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Bílina  2 1344 
32 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 10 1315 
33 Král Jakub 1986 Kadaň   5 1272 
34 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 MWR   3 1270 
35 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Most  2 1250 
36 Waltera Vladimír 1981 Team Bike Perštejn 5 1153 
37 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1028 
38 Žaloudek Jan 1981 AK Most  1 950 
39 Stejskal Jakub 1984 Kadaň   1 882 
40 Oplt Michal 1983 New Roll Runners 1 846 
41 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 Team Louny  4 814 
42 Smrž Ladislav 1985 Chomutov  3 776 
43 Dundek Jan 1987 Žatec   5 774 
44 Parnica Tomáš 1980 AK Most  1 726 
45 Gruber Radek 1981 Nerez trubka Jirkov 3 706 
46 Neprášek Martin 1987 Plzeň   2 702 
47 Kuneš Adam 1989 Korejský sršni  2 698 
48 Svoboda Jan 1984 Klášterec  5 693 
49 Seman Václav 1980 Klášterec  1 678 
50 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Kadaň   3 674 
51 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  3 644 
52 Hadrávek Čeněk 1989 Klášterec  1 642 
53 Stumpf Michal 1980 Rozběháme Most  1 636 
54 Danko Matěj 1991 VS Kadaň  3 586 
55 Kukuča Milan 1980 Chomutov  4 580 
56 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 564 
57 Kincl Tomáš 1991 SRTG Chomutov  6 556 
58 Mahr David 1983 Znojmo  1 496 
59 Hudák Pavel 1987 BK Žatec  4 494 
60 Bechiňský Václav 1981 New Roll Runners 1 492 
61 Sýkora Tomáš 1988 BK Žatec  2 484 
62 Sklenička Tomáš 1990 VS Kadaň  4 452 
63 Neuman Jakub 1993 Kadaň   1 448 
64 Zavřel Tomáš 1991 RUN FOR FUN  3 441 
65 Kňava Martin 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 416 
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66 Panuška David 1995 SRTG Strupčice  4 400 
67 Šlais Jakub 1995 Běžci Chomutov  3 373 
68 Janda Martin ml. 1990 VS Kadaň  1 372 
69 Křapek Milan 1990 SRTG Strupčice  1 363 
70 Fučík Michal 1989 VS Kadaň  3 348 
71 Vachrlon Václav 1982 ŠAK Chodov  1 342 
72 Boguský Milan 1980 Praha   2 329 
73 Oswald Jáchym 1982 Kadaň   1 315 
74 Sochor Josef 1982 Běžci Chomutov  2 283 
75 Bauer David 1986 Plzeň   2 270 
76 Mrkáček Stanislav 1982 BK Spořice  1 228 
77 Průša Lukáš 1991 SRTG Strupčice  1 225 
78 Urban Tomáš 1999 Hopman team Žatec 1 206 
79 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  2 203 
80 Šmejc Jan 1990 Žatec   2 166 
81 Kopecký Miloš 1982 Sweep Sport  1 162 
82 Neliba Rudolf 1985 Žatec   1 148 
83 Leština Jan 1980 VS Kadaň  1 126 
84 Raufstein Lukáš 1983 Klášterec  1 116 
85 Šámal Václav 1985 BK Louny  1 108 
86 Landovský Lukáš 1994 Jablonec  1 100 
87 Anděl Lukáš 1992 Chomutov  1 100 
88 Naďal Michal 1988 FC Atletico Chomutov 1 100 
89 Hutník Jan 1982 Klášterec  1 90 
90 Petrik Pavel 1985 Louny   1 84 
91 Holbička Václav 1983 Louny   1 74 
92 Zahálka František 1984 Kadaň   1 48 
 
Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 7350 
2 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 Krušnohorci Jirkov 11 6207 
3 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  12 6164 
4 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 10 5654 
5 Sýkora Martin 1978 Rafting Ohře   9 5380 
6 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 Březno  13 5372 
7 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   12 5338 
8 Dostál Miroslav 1974 Chomutov  11 4920 
9 Čanda Ludvík 1979 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 4806 
10 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 10 4736 
11 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 SRTG Strupčice  12 4258 
12 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  8 4156 
13 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   11 3964 
14 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  9 3927 
15 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 BK Spořice  8 3718 
16 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   13 3487 
17 Hrdý Jan 1974 Hopman team Žatec 11 3363 
18 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   11 3330 
19 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   13 3245 
20 Belej Tomáš 1979 SRTG Chomutov  9 3238 
21 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  9 3128 
22 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 Klášterec  11 3077 
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23 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  9 3014 
24 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  13 2997 
25 Huráň Martin 1974 Team Bike Perštejn 8 2940 
26 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 Sweep Sport  6 2938 
27 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 7 2936 
28 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  12 2914 
29 Košťál Jan 1972 BK Žatec  10 2823 
30 Vopat Karel 1974 Boleboř  9 2711 
31 Provazník Petr 1978 Hopman team Žatec 10 2653 
32 Lang Tomáš 1973 ŠAK Chodov  7 2652 
33 Kouba Radek 1976 Žatec   12 2650 
34 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 8 2610 
35 Sojka Jiří 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 10 2551 
36 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  6 2509 
37 Razakowski Martin 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 7 2504 
38 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   11 2464 
39 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   13 2373 
40 Červenka Ctibor 1975 Hopman team Žatec 10 2223 
41 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  9 2172 
42 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  8 2047 
43 Lehrl Josef 1976 Běžci Chomutov  7 2026 
44 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  8 1954 
45 Pavlíček Rudolf 1975 SRTG Strupčice  9 1950 
46 Havlíček Michal 1971 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 8 1847 
47 Koubek Petr 1974 BK Žatec  12 1805 
48 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 9 1749 
49 Ouzký Tomáš 1971 Otvice   6 1714 
50 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   9 1699 
51 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Běžci Chomutov  6 1641 
52 Kalík Jan 1976 Radonice  5 1624 
53 Schmidt Michal 1977 BK Žatec  8 1416 
54 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   8 1330 
55 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 Běžci Chomutov  4 1326 
56 Kopecký Jiří 1975 BK Žatec  7 1325 
57 Kočí Josef 1976 Patriot team Kadaň 8 1319 
58 Pribičin Ludvík 1970 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 7 1287 
59 Provazník Martin 1976 Hopman team Žatec 6 1268 
60 Omrai Jan 1976 TJ Slavoj Bečov  2 1204 
61 Matula Štěpán 1970 Olympia Kladno  3 1132 
62 Koudelka Drahomír 1971 Praha   2 1084 
63 Piwowarski František 1975 SRTG Strupčice  13 985 
64 Rosol Karel 1974 VS Kadaň  6 971 
65 Leština Karel 1973 VS Kadaň  4 930 
66 Kujíček Michal 1979 BK Spořice  2 892 
67 Majer Pavel 1976 Spona Teplice  3 890 
68 Brejška Pavel 1970 Litvínov  2 825 
69 Lalík Patrik 1978 Kadaň   7 801 
70 Hůrka Otakar 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  2 760 
71 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 Prunéřov  2 704 
72 Tichý Jan 1978 Běžci Chomutov  6 661 
73 Pátek Tomáš 1970 Most   3 643 
74 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   2 614 
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75 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  3 594 
76 Tudor Daniel 1973 SKMP Kadaň  3 573 
77 Požár Ivan 1973 Lhota pod Džbánem 1 546 
78 Farda Petr 1973 Spona Teplice  1 546 
79 Beneš Radek 1970 Praha 18  1 534 
80 Šlapák Zdeněk 1971 Team Bike Perštejn 1 510 
81 Holeček Martin 1976 České Budějovice  1 504 
82 Nociar Martin 1974 Chomutov  4 504 
83 Pinl Libor 1974 Plzeň   5 495 
84 Parihuzič Dušan 1977 Živé Sokolovsko  1 476 
85 Krůdl Jiří 1978 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 402 
86 Urban Jaroslav 1972 Hopman team Žatec 1 390 
87 Cífka Vladimír 1977 Kadaň   4 380 
88 Dolejš Vilém 1979 Chomutov  4 376 
89 Richtárech Roman 1974 Podbořany  1 376 
90 Stuchl Jindřich 1974 Run team Ostrov  1 316 
91 Sapoušek Miroslav 1973 Most   1 303 
92 Vennell Paul 1976 Swindon  3 302 
93 Kubálek Petr 1975 Korejský sršni  1 250 
94 Drda Pavel 1979 Karlovy Vary  2 245 
95 Doležal Petr 1973 Kadaň   1 230 
96 Novák Jaroslav 1972 Most   2 216 
97 Steiner Josef 1971 Kadaň   5 213 
98 Oesterreich Lasse 1979 Salzhausen  1 198 
99 Malý Vojtěch 1976 PANB   1 176 
100 Klemsa Jan 1977 Kadaň   1 174 
101 Janeček Bedřich 1971 Otvice   1 100 
102 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 Jirkov   1 100 
103 Procházka Jaromír 1970 VS Kadaň  1 0 
 
Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 ProCorde Chomutov 10 5569 
2 Réz Ludvík 1969 DNT Kadaň  11 4628 
3 Šmíd Petr 1969 Baník Osek  8 4487 
4 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 11 4318 
5 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Ostrov   13 3417 
6 Šolta Marcel 1969 SRTG Strupčice  13 3266 
7 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   12 3046 
8 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  12 2509 
9 Urban Miroslav 1969 Hopman team Žatec 7 2381 
10 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  13 2355 
11 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 Běžci Chomutov  11 2161 
12 Zbuzek Jaroslav 1965 Spona Teplice  6 1694 
13 Elischer Ivan 1960 AC Ústí n/L  2 1565 
14 Dicá Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  5 1485 
15 Ševčík Martin 1968 Žatec   7 1448 
16 Janda Martin st. 1963 VS Kadaň  5 1244 
17 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  7 1170 
18 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   11 940 
19 Podhorný David 1969 VS Kadaň  7 924 
20 Pasev Petr 1965 Kovářská  2 910 
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21 Vodička Pavel 1964 Most   1 588 
22 Kožák Milan 1965 SC Start Karlovy Vary 1 530 
23 Korbáš Petr 1964 BK Žatec  2 468 
24 Průcha Oldřich 1967 Klášterec  4 367 
25 Rába Kristián 1969 Žatec   2 366 
26 Kulmon Petr 1965 Běžecká škola Karlovy Vary 1 318 
27 Kotěšovec Václav 1964 BK Louny  1 105 
28 Havlíček Zdeněk 1965 Jirkov   1 100 
29 Urban Vladislav 1963 VS Kadaň  1 52 
 
Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  8 3160 
2 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 2916 
3 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Ostrov   12 1572 
4 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  7 1096 
5 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Westrmaier Kolová 5 1023 
6 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  4 610 
7 Mikeš Václav 1955 Sport Josefov  2 382 
8 Frlaus Michal 1954 Klášterec  3 248 
9 Dvořák Oldřich 1952 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 214 
10 Tyl Petr 1954 BK Louny  1 192 
11 Motlík Pavel 1949 SOHV Abertamy  1 120 
12 Čepelka Oldřich 1948 Hodkovice  1 99 
13 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  1 21 
 
Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 Witte bike team Nejdek 12 5166 
2 Malická Hana 1999 TJ Klášterec  13 4203 
3 Petrová Zdenka 1985 Chomutov  12 2487 
4 Svobodová Lucie 1996 AK Most  4 2436 
5 Fusková Jana 1988 Praha   13 2320 
6 Pasevová Lucie 1991 Kovářská  6 2222 
7 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 SRTG Strupčice  13 2182 
8 Formanová Nikola 1989 Chomutov  11 2176 
9 Kristenová Nela 1987 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 10 2175 
10 Filipová Barbora 1985 SRTG Chomutov  11 1993 
11 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   13 1849 
12 Hartlová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 13 1576 
13 Kukučová Anna 1987 SRTG Strupčice  11 1573 
14 Brožková Eliška 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 8 1347 
15 Zbuzková Blanka 1992 Unipetrol Litvínov 7 1224 
16 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Kadaň   11 972 
17 Šultová Lucie 1998 SRTG Strupčice  12 867 
18 Řehořová Klára 1986 SRTG Strupčice  8 841 
19 Kelbichová Vendula 1986 KL Sport Most  2 807 
20 Hovorková Barbora 1992 USK Akademik Cheb 2 737 
21 Bolomská Dita 1992 Chomutov  7 602 
22 Joneková Nikola 1995 SRTG Strupčice  6 326 
23 Mayerová Eva 1990 Jirkov   3 246 



 

10 

24 Kováčová Eliška 1989 ŠAK Chodov  1 214 
25 Holá Denisa 1991 SRTG Strupčice  4 204 
26 Malická Kateřina 1995 TJ Klášterec  1 204 
27 Graslová Kateřina 1992 Postoloprty  2 170 
28 Kozová Vendula 1993 Korejský sršni  1 164 
29 Drahotská Sabina 1991 Kadaň   1 132 
30 Graslová Kristýna 1996 Postoloprty  2 127 
31 Čepeláková Markéta 1988 RUN FOR FUN  3 115 
32 Kounovská Veronika 1999 Ostrov   2 102 
33 Dufková Daniela 1994 SRTG Strupčice  1 98 
34 Klausová Martina 1985 Vysoká Pec  1 72 
 
Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   13 3122 
2 Ševčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  9 2758 
3 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 12 2613 
4 Šmeráková Petra 1979 Hopman team Žatec 8 2160 
5 Čádová Michaela 1982 Hamr   12 2027 
6 Damašková Jana 1982 Kadaň   12 1986 
7 Stehlíková Radka 1974 Běžci Chomutov  11 1915 
8 Vlachová Anna 1984 SRTG Strupčice  10 1877 
9 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  3 1722 
10 Runtová Lenka 1975 Sweep Ultimate Gym. 11 1550 
11 Škaloudová Petra 1974 Běžci Chomutov  13 1522 
12 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  12 1465 
13 Podhorná Soňa 1971 VS Kadaň  9 1456 
14 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 9 1426 
15 Neprášková Michaela 1982 Želina   10 1373 
16 Slavíková Jana 1972 Kadaň   12 1247 
17 Jágerská Kateřina 1983 Klášterec  9 1195 
18 Vadlejchová Michaela 1978 Kadaň   13 1123 
19 Nádaská Renata 1979 Chomutov  8 997 
20 Nagyová Věra 1976 Klášterec  7 895 
21 Kantová Olga 1979 Spona Teplice  2 876 
22 Pánková Jana 1983 Běžci Chomutov  6 830 
23 Vávrová Lucie 1976 Okounov  9 776 
24 Novotná Michaela 1972 SRTG Chomutov  5 773 
25 Fousová Eva 1982 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 4 673 
26 Podzimková Markéta 1974 Perštejn  5 660 
27 Waltera Michaela 1975 Kanoistika Chomutov 5 654 
28 Pribičinová Simona 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 7 591 
29 Graslová Hana 1971 Postoloprty  8 564 
30 Vaníková Bohunka 1973 Horažďovice  5 533 
31 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  9 531 
32 Razakowská Jana 1976 Kadaň   3 487 
33 Karešová Světla 1977 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 486 
34 Klečková Libuše 1973 SRTG Strupčice  5 469 
35 Drdová Lucie 1979 Kadaň   6 456 
36 Žáková Jitka 1981 RUN FOR FUN  6 449 
37 Hřibovská Michaela 1978 Chomutov  6 443 
38 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 429 
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39 Dvouletá Pavlína 1981 Kadaň   2 387 
40 Stehlíková Martina 1977 SOHV Abertamy  2 350 
41 Alexová Markéta 1982 VS Kadaň  6 335 
42 Kostková Jitka 1974 Raněné gazely  5 329 
43 Prokešová Renata 1971 Chomutov  3 301 
44 Mrnková Věra 1972 BK Louny  1 297 
45 Hahn Hana 1980 Sweep Ultimate Gym. 1 254 
46 Malechová Veronika 1984 ProCorde Chomutov 2 199 
47 Pravcová Věra 1974 Run team Ostrov  2 198 
48 Šebestová Zdenka 1971 Raněné gazely  4 194 
49 Čočková Jana 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 192 
50 Myslíková Judita 1983 Klášterec  2 189 
51 Vrbová Petra 1981 Běžci Chomutov  2 142 
52 Chybová Vladimíra 1970 Čeradice  1 135 
53 Vrbová Andrea 1978 Raněné gazely  2 121 
54 Žatecká Marcela 1971 BK Žatec  1 106 
55 Ledvinková Monika 1971 Běžci Chomutov  1 100 
56 Schalyo Beate 1976 Neckarsulm  1 100 
57 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 100 
58 Talacková Petra 1984 Boleboř  1 96 
59 Kollárová Markéta 1975 Raněné gazely  3 91 
60 Procházková Monika 1982 Karlovy Vary  1 81 
61 Hutníková Šárka 1983 Klášterec  1 78 
62 Holbičková Lenka 1984 Louny   1 76 
63 Procházková Kateřina 1979 VS Kadaň  1 38 
64 Vaňasová Eva 1974 VS Kadaň  1 35 
65 Dudková Vladislava 1979 Kadaň   1 23 
66 Dolnáková Denisa 1977 Běžci Chomutov  1 19 
 
Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   13 3765 
2 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 12 3148 
3 Hudáková Helena 1967 BK Žatec  8 1471 
4 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  7 989 
5 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  7 672 
6 Lubinová Romana 1969 SC Start Karlovy Vary 1 570 
7 Šplinarová Jana 1964 SC Start Karlovy Vary 3 444 
8 Urbanová Iva 1969 Hopman team Žatec 4 381 
9 Havlíčková Klára 1968 Jirkov   1 100 
10 Ševčíková Viera 1969 Hopman team Žatec 1 40 
11 Rusňáková Ludmila 1962 Raněné gazely  1 22 
12 Mágrová Ivana 1955 Loko Chomutov  1 1 
13 Urbanová Jaromíra 1968 VS Kadaň  1 0 
 
Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  13 6078 
2 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 AK Žatec  8 3952 
3 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  9 3636 
4 Černohorský Dominik 2000 Litvínov  13 3602 
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5 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 13 3523 
6 Runt Lukáš 2001 Sport Races - Isaac team 6 2902 
7 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  6 2594 
8 Žák Michal 2003 VS Kadaň  8 1373 
9 Vostřel Radek 2002 AK Žatec  3 1132 
10 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 TJ Klášterec  3 1020 
11 Požár Borek 2000 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 950 
12 Kopecký Petr 2003 Nevix Kadaň  3 672 
13 Kožák Tomáš 2002 SC Start Karlovy Vary 1 576 
14 Požár Jarek 2003 Lhota pod Džbánem 1 552 
15 Červenka Marcel 2000 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 508 
16 Malý Vojtěch ml. 2000 PANB   1 364 
17 Kroužek Ondřej 2003 Jirkov   3 222 
18 Landiga Martin 2000 LK Abertamy  1 220 
19 Krátký Vojtěch 2002 ZKO Louny  1 100 
20 Selinger Filip 2003 Atletika Kadaň  1 0 
21 Vaško Filip 2002 Atletika Kadaň  2 0 
 
Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Pavlinská Jana 2003 New Roll Runners 12 2570 
2 Škaloudová Veronika 2002 AK Most  13 2206 
3 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  4 2121 
4 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  8 2041 
5 Pikalová Kristýna 2000 SRTG Strupčice  11 1416 
6 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Kadaň   11 1362 
7 Paulová Eliška 2002 Kadaň   10 1129 
8 Balášová Kateřina 2002 AK Litvínov  4 906 
9 Zelenková Alena 2000 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 8 748 
10 Molcarová Michaela 2001 Molcar team  8 605 
11 Nesnídalová Lucie 2002 Loko Žatec  2 251 
12 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 4 213 
13 Zahrádková Eliška 2003 AK Most  1 164 
14 Kašparová Nikola 2002 Běžci Chomutov  1 0 
 
Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzký Vítek 2004 VTŽ Chomutov  13 6010 
2 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 9 1936 
3 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 1765 
4 Vávra Matyáš 2005 Perštejn  8 862 
5 Seeman Adam 2004 TJ Stadion Louny  1 468 
6 Fuksa Lukáš 2005 VS Kadaň  7 148 
7 Procházka Jan 2005 VS Kadaň  10 135 
8 Apolen Jan 2005 Atletika Kadaň  3 100 
 
Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šimůnková Ema 2004 TJ Klášterec  13 2196 
2 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  13 1735 
3 Runtová Hanka 2004 TJ Stadion Louny  7 1609 
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4 Langerová Anna 2005 TJ Klášterec  3 568 
5 Holá Zuzana 2004 AK Most  1 0 
6 Babjaková Nela 2005 AK Most  3 0 
7 Neumontaite Markéta 2005 Atletika Kadaň  1 0 
8 Čeloudová Karolína 2005 VS Kadaň  1 0 
 
Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  12 932 
2 Mikeš František 2007 Kadaň   9 616 
3 Řezníček Šimon 2008 VS Kadaň  13 532 
4 Urban Vít 2006 VS Kadaň  7 221 
5 Vaňas Mikuláš 2011 VS Kadaň  10 207 
6 Šupol Michal 2012 Sweep Sport  4 187 
7 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 TJ Klášterec  2 140 
8 Doležal Vítek 2009 TJ Klášterec  2 136 
9 Ježek Adam 2007 ASK Slavia Praha  6 90 
10 Klaus Aleš 2010 Vysoká Pec  4 76 
11 Molnár Tomáš 2012 DBK Kadaň  1 32 
12 Koubek Petr 2006 BK Žatec  1 24 
13 Malecha Petr 2007 ProCorde Chomutov 1 23 
 
Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   13 814 
2 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Jirkov   13 806 
3 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  11 499 
4 Neumanová Natálie 2008 VS Kadaň  11 456 
5 Rosolová Lenka 2007 VS Kadaň  10 386 
6 Mikešová Anna 2010 VS Kadaň  13 330 
7 Žáková Hana 2008 VS Kadaň  9 296 
8 Podhorná Eliška 2008 VS Kadaň  11 260 
9 Mudrová Karla 2008 VS Kadaň  10 257 
10 Alexová Denisa 2010 VS Kadaň  11 152 
11 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 Biatlon Kadaň  6 150 
12 Mikulková Natálie 2007 AK Most  2 130 
13 Stehlíková Tereza 2007 SOHV Abertamy  2 90 
14 Eisová Leontýna 2009 VS Kadaň  5 64 
15 Blailová Edita 2009 KK Chomutov  2 63 
16 Kubová Dorka 2009 VS Kadaň  5 57 
17 Retková Elena 2006 VS Kadaň  2 52 
18 Askar Klára 2006 Atletika Kadaň  1 36 
19 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 VS Kadaň  3 33 
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Sourozenci: 
1 Brožkovi 8830 
2 St.Ouzcí 7921 
3 Zbuzkovi 7860 
4 Klaus-Ouzká 7254 
5 Runtové 7172 
6 Ouzcí 6816 
7 Řezníčkovi 6610 
8 Šmátralové 6230 
11 Jakešové 6084 
9 Kubelka-Červenka 5565 
10 Kujíčkové 4610 
12 Urban-Šmeráková 4541 
13 Runtovi ml. 4511 
14 Malických 4407 
15 Nepráškovi 4397 
16 Zelenkovi 4271 
17 Ševčíkovy 4162 
18 Krátcí 4052 
19 Provazníkové 3921 
20 Šimůnkovy 3558 
21 Zavřelovi 2814 
22 Molcarovi 2541 
23 Rosolovy 2121 
24 Procházkovi 1996 
25 Urbanové 1802 
26 Vadlejchová-Bolomská 1725 
27 Žákovi 1669 
28 Požárovi 1502 
29 Leštinovi 1056 
30 Mikešovi 946 
31 Neumanovi 904 
32 Müller-Vaňas 851 
33 Graslovy 297 
 
Rodiny: 
1 Ouzkých 15339 
2 Brožkovi 13566 
3 Zbuzkovi 9554 
4 Runtovi 8438 
5 Molcarovi 7680 
6 Zelenkovi 7207 
7 Krátkých 6990 
8 Ševčíkovi 6920 
9 Urbanovi 4631 
10 Šimůnkovi 4498 
11 Klausovi 4280 
12 Graslovi 3862 
13 Rosolovi 2591 
14 Podhorných 2560 

15 Žákovi 2118 
16 Požárovi 2048 
17 Müller-Vaňasovi 886 
18 Urbanovi_VJV 273 
19 Procházkovi 136 
 
Partneři: 
1 Coufal-Brožková Š. 12744 
2 Ouzcí 9329 
3 Pavlinská-Braum 8667 
4 Růžičkovi 8080 
5 Soukup-Petrová 7515 
6 Černohorský-Škaloudová V. 5808 
7 Molcarovi 5744 
8 Filipovi 5570 
9 Runtovi 5477 
10 Bašus-Kristenová 5405 
11 Řehořovi 5099 
12 Nepráškovi 5068 
13 Pleticha-Nagyová 5051 
14 Bambas-Čádová 5024 
15 Vadlejchovi 4610 
16 Fusková-Hlubiňák 4239 
17 Klausovi 4204 
18 Novotná-Belej 4011 
19 Hřibovská-Hanák 3809 
20 Graslovi 3692 
21 Uhříček-Vaníková 3447 
22 Urbanovi 2814 
23 Podhorných 2300 
24 Korbášovi 2190 
25 Březinovi 2159 
26 Kukučovi 2153 
27 Pribičinovi 1878 
28 Walterovi 1807 
29 Ševčíkovi 1488 
30 Prokešovi 895 
31 Šplinarová-Dvořák 658 
32 Čepeláková-Zavřel T. 556 
33 Havlíčkovi 200 
34 Hutníkovi 168 
35 Holbičkovi 150 
36 Urbanovi_VJ 52 
37 Procházkovi 38 


